Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 12563-008001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	nt(s) or copy(les).
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Chiung-Tong Chen, Shu-Jen Chen, Ming-Chu Hsu, Der-Ren Hwang, Wen-Tai Li and Chu- Chung Lin Additional name(s) attached? 口Yes 图 No	National Health Research Institutes 35, Keyan Road Zhunan Town Miaoli County, Taiwan, R.O.C.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	,
Execution Date: Chiung-Tong Chen, 04/08/05; Shu-Jen Chen, 04/25/05; Ming-Chu Hsu, 04/25/04; Der-Ren Hwang, 04/30/05; Wen-Tai Li, 05/10/05; Chu-Chung Lin, 04/25/05	Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yeş 図 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	1
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B; Patent No(s).:
	6,903,104
Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes 图 No
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
Y. ROCKY TSAO	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	□ Enclosed
225 Franklin Street	图 Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Boston, MA 02110	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and nt.
Y. Rocky Tsao Reg. No. 34,053 Name of Person Signing Significan	by har 6-6-05
	al number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 6
100	al number of pages including coverences, anad ments and documents of

21101385.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence	is.be	ing transmitted by facsi n	ile to the	: Patent and '	Frademark	Office on	the date
indicated below			1				

Die of Transmission Signature

Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

700185337

REEL: 016301 FRAME: 0737

JUN. 6.2005 5:35PM

Attorney Docket No: 12563-008001

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, <u>CHIUNG-TONG CHEN</u> of <u>3F</u>, 109, <u>Min-Chuan East Road</u>, <u>Sec. 6</u>, <u>Nei-hu District</u>, <u>Taipei 114</u>, <u>Taiwan R.O.C.</u>, <u>SHU-JEN CHEN</u> of <u>Fl. 7-9</u>, <u>No. 138</u>, <u>Shinmin Road</u>, <u>Nei-hu District</u>, <u>Taipei 114</u>, <u>Taiwan R.O.C.</u>, <u>MING-CHU HSU</u> of <u>929 East Essex Street</u>, <u>Glendora</u>, <u>CA 91740</u>, <u>DER-REN HWANG</u> of <u>79</u>, <u>Lane 7</u>, <u>Jen-I Road</u>, <u>Keelung</u>, <u>Taiwan</u>, <u>R.O.C.</u>, <u>WEN-TAI LI</u> of <u>3F</u>, 109, <u>Min-Chuan East Road</u>, <u>Sec. 6</u>, <u>Nei-hu District</u>, <u>Taipei 114</u>, <u>Taiwan R.O.C.</u>, <u>CHU-CHUNG LIN</u> of <u>Fl. 7-9</u>, <u>No. 138</u>, <u>Shinmin Road</u>, <u>Nei-hu District</u>, <u>Taipei 114</u>, <u>Taiwan R.O.C.</u>, hereby assign to <u>National Health Research Institutes</u>, a corporation of <u>Taiwan having</u> a place of business at:

35, Keyan Road Zhunan Town Miaoli Country, Taiwan, R.O.C.

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled NOVEL COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF, filed December 5, 2002, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/310,711; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 016301 FRAME: 0738

Attorney Docket No: 12563-008001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and so this day of, 2005 CHIUNG-TONG CHEN	eal at Taipri, Town, ClaL.S.
Witness Witness	Date Date April 8 2005 Date
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and set this, 2005, 2005, 2005, SHU-NEN CHEN	eal at <u>Taipei, Taiwan</u> ,L.S.
Chry-Fang Uch Witness	Date Date
Pei-Fang Chung Witness	Aprīl . >5 . _005 Date
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and set this 25th day of	LS.
Witness Caire at	Date Date Date Date

Attorney Docket No: 12563-008001 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Non Diego, CA, this day of April 2005 Witness IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at ______, this ______, 2005 WEN-TAI LI Witness Date Witness Date this the day of April

Page 3 of 3

Jring-Jyh Jan

April 25. >005

Date

Date

Attorney Docket No: 12563-008001

	ITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my l	, 2005
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	DER-REN HWANG	
Witness		Date
Witness		Date
In W	ITNESS WHEREOF I hereto set much	and and seal at <u>Columbus</u> , OH,
his <u>/ 0 + </u>	day of <u>May</u>	
		, 2005 L.S.
	WEN-TAILI	L.,5,
$\chi_{\rm r}$	ATI	05/10/05
Vitness	-01 V	Date
	~	7
Vitness		05/10/05
v miicss		Date
In Wi	TNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my ha	and and seal at Taiper, Taiwan,
	day of April	, 2005
his <u>SC</u>		
nis <u>SCO</u>	Chy-chung Z =	L.S.
his <u>~0</u>		
his	Chu Chung Z CHU-CHUNG LIN	L.S.
his	Chy-chung Z =	
hisCh	Chu Chung Z CHU-CHUNG LIN	L.S.

Page 3 of 3

Attorney Docket No: 12563-008001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my ha	and and seal at
his day of	_, 2005
DER-REN HWANG	L.S.
•	
Vitness	Date
ritness	Date
In Witness Whereor, I hereto set my ha	and and seal at,
is day of	
WEN-TAI LI	L.\$,
7itness	Date
îtness	Date
In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my har	nd and seal at Taiper, Taiwan,
is day of	, 2005
CHU-CHUNG LIN	L.S.
Yo-Ching Lin	April 25 7005
Jring-Jyh Jan	Date Date Date

Page 3 of 3